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Eye set (Television Closed Circuit arrangement) is being used in certain foreign countries for demonstration and instructional purposes in educational institutions in laboratories, hospitals and certain industrial establishments.

Cb) It was only demonstrated in the Posts and Telegraphs Exhibition in Delhi and in the All India Radio Merchants' Association exhibitions in Belhi .and in Bombay.

<c) The cost of a T.V.-Eye set with a single camera chain is reported to be about Rs. 12,000.

(d) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House in due course.

Trade between Ladakh and Central Asia

*44. Shri D. C. Shamut: Will the Minister of Commeroe and Indnitry be pleased to state the steos that Government are taking to promote trade between Ladakh and Central Asia?

The Minister of Commefce (Shri Karmarkar); The territory adjoining Ladakh is the Tibet Region of China.
The Government of Jndia have recently entered into a trade agreement with China. Copies of the trade agreement are available in the Ubrary of the House. The agreement provides that the existing customary trade between India and the Tibet Region of the People’s Republic of China should be maintained and further developed on the basis of equality and mutual benefit.
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The Deputy Minister of External Affairs (Shri Anil K. Chanda): (a)
The Government of Ceylon have informed our High Commission that they have issued instructions withdrawing and modifying previous executive instructions of a restrictive nature. Details of those instructions are not yet available.

(b) and (c). Figures are not yet available.

CHlLLlfifi

r Shri C. B. Chowdary:
Shri Kelappan:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether the export policy with regard to chillies has been reviewed in September 1954; and

(b) if so, the additional quotas released for the current half year?

The Minister of Commerce (Sbrl Karmarkar): (a) Yes. Sir.

(b) 5,000 tons.

TSlbsoopic Railway Fakes

*53. Start T. B. Vittal ftao: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the answer given to unstarred question No. 973 on the 30th September, 1954 and state:

(a) whether the examination of the proi>osal for introducing telescopic scales for passenger fares has since been tfompleted: and

